



Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Directorate of Education

> Prof. Rajinder Peshin Director Education E-mail:directoreducation a skuastj.org deskuastj a gmail.com

Phone: 0191-2262154 Mobile 7006546144

No:-AUJ/DE/2024-25/F-74/347-67

Circular

Subject: Awareness Programme on Mission LiFE on 13-05-2024

The University is organizing programme on Mission LiFE (Lifestyle for Environment). The main event of the programme for creating greater awarenesss to scale up vision of Mission LiFE will be held on 13-05-2024 from 10.00 A.M to 11.45 A.M.

All the officers, faculty members and students (UG/PG/Ph.D.) are invited to attend the Main Event on the given date and time. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor will be the Chief Guest of the event.

All are requested to be seated by or before 9.45 A.M.

·05.2024

(Rajinder Peshin) Director Education

Copy to:

- 1. All Officers of the University with the request to attend the function along with their teaching faculty.
- 2. Deans, FoA/FVSc. & A.H./FoHF/FBSc./FoDT/FoAE with the request to attend the function and ensure participation of their faculty and students.
- 3. Registrar, SKUAST of Jammu for information.
- Dean Students Welfare/Coordinator Mission LiFE Programme) for information and necessary action.
- 5. Director Institute of Biotechnology for information and necessary action.
- 6. Controller of University Examination for information and necessary action.
- 7. Nodal Officer, Media Cell for information and n/a
- 8. Nodal Officer Data Centre for uploading the circular at the University website.
- 9. Incharge, Baba Jitto Auditorium for information and necessary action.
- 10. SVC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.